

Maya Devi v. State

RSA No. 199 of 2022

6.1.2023

Present

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.

CMP No. 18519 of 2022

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

RSA no. 199 of 2022

List for hearing in **April, 2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 6, 2023
(vikrant)