

**Smt. Maya Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.**

**RSA No. 199 of 2022**

**22.07.2024** Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

List on 31.07.2024, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 22, 2024  
(*Shivank Thakur*)