

**Smt. Maya Devi & Others Vs. State of H.P & Another**

**RSA No.199 of 2022**

06.12.2024

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate for appellants No.1 to 8 and 10 to 13.  
Appellant No.9 is stated to have expired.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of appellant No.9. List thereafter.

**CMP No. 2701 of 2024.**

Learned counsel for the appellants does not want to press the present application. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 06, 2024 (ps)