

Smt. Maya Devi & Ors vs. State of H.P. & anr.

RSA No. 199 of 2022

15.05. 2025 **Present:** Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for the appellants
except deceased appellant No.9.

Mr.B.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

Further time prayed for bringing on record the
legal heirs of deceased appellant No.9. Let the needful be
done within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 15, 2025 *(veena)*