

**Maya Devi and others vs. State of H.P. and another**

**RSA No.199 of 2022**

**15.09.2025 Present:** Ms. Tim Siran, Advocate, for the appellants except deceased appellant No.9.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.9 has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, in the same be removed and the same be traced and placed on record post removal of objections.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

15<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
Tarun