

**RSA No. 199 of 2022**

06.10.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG  
for the respondent-State.

Application filed for bringing on record legal representative of appellant No. 9 is still lying under objection. Let objection be removed within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl.Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.10.2025**  
*(Shalini)*