

Maya Devi and others vs. State of HP and another

RSA No.199 of 2022

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Nalneesh, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants, except deceased appellant No.9.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Objections in the application filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.9 be positively removed within six weeks. List thereafter.

November 10, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**