

RSA No.199 of 2022

07.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondent-State.

Appropriate application for bringing
on record LRs of deceased appellant No. 9 is
awaited till date despite opportunity dated
30.12.2025 and the same has not been refiled. Let
the present appeal be listed before the Hon'ble
Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.03.2026
(Shalini)