

Maya Devi & ors. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

RSA No. 199 of 2022

4.5.2026 Present: Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for the appellants, except appellant No. 9, who is stated to have expired.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents/State.

CMP(M) No. 445 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, learned Addl.

A.G. appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents/State.

Reply, if any, be filed, on or before the next date of hearing. List after two weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 4, 2026
(kalpana)